



**FAMILY OWNED  
SINCE 1890**

To:

Date: January 16, 2013

City of Columbus, Ohio  
Purchasing Office  
1st Floor, 50 West Gay Street  
Columbus, OH 43215

**FOR YOUR REVIEW:**

We hereby propose and agree to furnish the following fire fighting apparatus upon your acceptance of this proposal:

Reference Ohio State Term Contract No. 7761800318

**FOR YOUR REVIEW:**

**Price Breakdown**

Sutphen Monarch Ohio STS List Price .....\$574,733.50  
CFD Discount: ..... (\$8,000.00)  
Final Price for One (1) Engine including Equipment/Communication ....\$566,733.50

If additional units are purchased a multi order discount of \$8,000.00 will be given per unit.

A Second Unit can be purchased for the total sum of: .....\$ 558,733.50

A Third Unit can be purchased for the total sum of: .....\$ 558,733.50

A Fourth Unit can be purchased for the total sum of: .....\$ 558,733.50

Total for Two (2) Units including Equipment/Communications: .....\$1,125,467.00

Total for Four (4) Units including Equipment/Communications: .....\$2,242,934.00

Note: Please deduct an additional .0075 if the Ohio State Term Schedule is not utilized.  
Please note that Sutphen will extend this pricing through October -2013 for addition purchases of this configuration.

**Sutphen Corporation**  
PO Box 158 • Amlin, OH 43002-0158  
6450 Eiterman Road • Dublin, OH 43016-8711  
Tel 614 889-1005 • Toll Free 800 848-5860 • Fax 614 889-0874  
[www.sutphen.com](http://www.sutphen.com) • [Sutphen@sutphencorp.com](mailto:Sutphen@sutphencorp.com)



**FAMILY OWNED  
SINCE 1890**

The truck will be manufactured completely in accordance to the following proposal and delivered approximately **360 Days** after approval of contract, subject to delays from all causes beyond our control. Unless accepted within 60 days from this date, the right is reserved to withdraw this proposal.

Respectfully submitted by:

David Rider

**North American Sales Manager**

**Sutphen Corporation**  
PO Box 158 • Amlin, OH 43002-0158  
6450 Eiterman Road • Dublin, OH 43016-8711  
**Tel 614 889-1005 • Toll Free 800 848-5860 • Fax 614 889-0874**  
**[www.sutphen.com](http://www.sutphen.com) • [Sutphen@sutphencorp.com](mailto:Sutphen@sutphencorp.com)**

City of Columbus 2012 Equipment Package for Pumpers

**Total For Loose Equipment Package - Pumpers**

**\$ 49,666.45**

**Total For Communication Package - Pumpers**

**\$ 18,183.16**

**Total for Equipment & Communication Systems - Pumpers**

**\$ 67,849.61**

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Total
AZ350	1 1/2" NST Chief Low Pressure Nozzle w/ Pistol Grip 150 @ 75 PSI	1	\$	596.37
BD375GAT	Elkhart Shutoff, PG w/ Fullround Ball - Red	1	\$	436.05
AZ348	Select-O-Matic Low Pressure 75psi Nozzle - Yellow	1	\$	682.81
ST-185A	Elkhart Stacked Tips FDNV 1/2" - 15/16" - Blue	1	\$	145.78
B-375-GA	Elkhart Shutodd w/ PG - 15/16" Tip- Blue	1	\$	337.02
4000-24	Elkhart 1.5" Nozzle 250gpm@50psi - Red	1	\$	448.29
B-375-GA	Elkhart Shutoff w/ PG - 15/16" Tip	1	\$	337.02
4000-24	Elkhart 1.5" Nozzle 250gpm@50psi - Red	1	\$	456.27
DB-375-GA	Elkhart Shutoff w/ PG 1.25" Discharge - Orange	2	\$	413.27
187A	Elkhart Smooth Bore 7/8" Tip - Blue	1	\$	57.33
ST-185AIFD	Elkhart Stack Tips "INDY" - OK	2	\$	148.11
4000-24	Elkhart 1.5" Nozzle 200gpm@75psi - Blue	1	\$	456.27
4000-16	4000-17 Elkhart 1.5" Nozzle 175gpm@75psi - Blue	1	\$	650.66
	3443 Akron Brass Mercury Portable Monitor	1	\$	2,001.62
	2420 Akron Mercury Tips	1	\$	285.95
AW470	Akron Mercury Mounting Bracket	1	\$	171.17
MERS-100	Mercedes Megaflow Lime 5" X 100' Storz	10	\$	890.91
MERS-25	Mercedes Megaflow Line 5"X25' Storz	2	\$	385.78
MER4CHT-15	Mercedes 5"Storz (4") CHT X 15' LDH	2	\$	514.64
MERAF3-100	Mercedes AquafLOW Lime 3"X100' Storz	5	\$	639.69
MERAF3-25	Mercedes AquafLOW Lime 3"X25'	2	\$	298.61

MEREX025-100	Mercedes EXO White 2.5"X100'	5	\$	511.63	\$	2,558.16
U276BL	Double Jacket 800 psi Hi-Tech Polymer Impregnation Hose 2 1/2" x 50' - Green	2	\$	202.16	\$	404.31
MEREX02-100	Mercedes EXO Red 2" X 100'	2	\$	539.45	\$	1,078.90
MEREX015-100	Mercedes EXO Blue 1.75" X 50' Hose	24	\$	240.33	\$	5,768.04
AC665100	Darley Extruded Rubber Attack Hose, 1 1/2", 100'	1	\$	294.98	\$	294.98
MER25-75	Mercedes 2" X 75' Orange Niagra Hose	2	\$	270.34	\$	540.68
H792	AmerexC02 Fire Extinguisher	1	\$	170.88	\$	170.88
H795	2.5 Gallon Water Extinguisher - Pressure	1	\$	107.29	\$	107.29
AF555	Amerex 20# ABC Fire Extinguisher	1	\$	120.24	\$	120.24
AF871	Universal Extinguisher Bracket XL	4	\$	38.12	\$	152.49
B-97A	Elkhart 2.5" NSTF x 2.5" x 2.5" NSTM	1	\$	1,107.67	\$	1,107.67
BG104A	Elkhart Water Thief	1	\$	1,183.57	\$	1,183.57
B100A	Elkhart Leader Line Wye 2.5"x 2 - 1.5"	1	\$	253.94	\$	253.94
AS144	3-Way Ball Valve - 5" S x (3) 2 1/2" NSTM	1	\$	736.58	\$	736.58
AG7353025	Adapter 3" Storz x 2 1/2" Female NST (goes w/AS144)	3	\$	77.73	\$	233.18
AC7262525	Adapter, 2.5"NST Dble. Male	4	\$	16.31	\$	65.25
AC7252525	Adapter, 2.5"NST Dble. Female Swivel	4	\$	29.64	\$	118.56
AG7345045	Adapter, 5" Storz x 4.5" NST Female w/ Special Thread - 4.843X6	1	\$	220.88	\$	220.88
AC7324025	Adapter - Special Columbus 4"F x 2.5"M	1	\$	193.16	\$	193.16
AC7292540	Adapter, Special 2.5" NSTF LH X 4" CHT Male	1	\$	235.91	\$	235.91
AC7281525	Adapter, 1.5" Female x 2.5" Male	4	\$	28.14	\$	112.54
AC7282515	Adapter, 2.5" Female x 1.5" Male	4	\$	23.15	\$	92.61
AC7282515	Adapter,1.5" PT Female x 1.5" Male	1	\$	23.15	\$	23.15
AC7282515	Adapter, 2" PT Female x 1.5" Male	1	\$	23.15	\$	23.15
AG7353025	Adapter 3" Storz x 2 1/2" Female NST	4	\$	77.73	\$	310.90
AG7373025	Adapter, 3" Storz x 2.5" NST Rigid Male	4	\$	51.93	\$	207.71
AG7335045	Adapter, 5" Storz x 4."NST LH Swiv. Fem. Special CHT	2	\$	157.39	\$	314.78
FAP-6	Firehooks 6lb. Pickhead Axe	1	\$	62.70	\$	62.70
FA-8	Firehooks 8lb. Flathead Axe	1	\$	108.30	\$	108.30
B439	Fire Department 52" Painted Tool Steel Crow Bar	1	\$	32.64	\$	32.64
T988	36" Heavy Duty Bolt Cutter	1	\$	208.11	\$	208.11
Z150	30" Pro-Bar	2	\$	220.88	\$	441.75

APH-5	Firehooks APH Fiberglass 5' w/ D Handle	2	\$	96.18	\$	192.36
AJ239	T-N-T Multi-Purpose Tool, 6.5 lb. Head, 35" Handle	1	\$	208.05	\$	208.05
APH-6	Firehooks APH Fiberglass 5' w/ D Handle	1	\$	96.90	\$	96.90
APH-10	Firehooks APH Fiberglass 10' w/ Gas SO	1	\$	140.37	\$	140.37
DBH-45	Connection Mallet, 4 lbs. ZICO	1	\$	79.09	\$	79.09
H711	Holder with Two Wrenches	2	\$	56.28	\$	112.56
AR229	Super Spanner Wrench Set	2	\$	71.66	\$	143.32
AE445	Sledge Hammer	1	\$	42.75	\$	42.75
AZ380	Square Point 48" Handle Shovel	1	\$	39.39	\$	39.39
AZ380	Spade 48" Handle Shovel	1	\$	46.39	\$	46.39
BG233	4' Trash Hook with "D" Handle	1	\$	62.97	\$	62.97
AF864	Heavy Duty Extinguisher Bracket - LG	3	\$	38.11	\$	114.33
AR158	Quic-Mount Bolt Cutter Bracket	2	\$	69.89	\$	139.79
QM-SB	Zico Shovel Bracket	1	\$	42.53	\$	42.53
QM-SH	Zico Shovel Holder	1	\$	59.75	\$	59.75
UMVS-1116-11	Zico Quick Strap	8	\$	33.13	\$	265.03
CPFL000003	Zico Footman	8	\$	3.58	\$	28.64
VM-5	Zico QM Variable Mounting Bracket	4	\$	24.20	\$	96.81
LPVM-5	Zico QM LP 1" - 1.3" Mounting Bracket	4	\$	24.58	\$	98.31
LPVM-7	Zico QM LP 1.3" - 1.6" Mounting Bracket	4	\$	26.51	\$	106.02
CL1.00	Zico QM Tool Clips 1" Package	2	\$	32.17	\$	64.34
CL1.25	Zico QM Tool Clips 1.25" Package	2	\$	34.42	\$	68.83
AF659	Handelok Stretchlok System	13	\$	35.02	\$	455.27
AW416	Super Adjustamount Kit	2	\$	63.95	\$	127.91
AF63802	Storz Hardcoat 5" Mounting Plate	2	\$	26.51	\$	53.01
G321	2 1/2" Chrome Plated Quick Action Nozzle Holder	6	\$	33.13	\$	198.77
G421	1 1/2" Chrome Plated Quick Action Nozzle Holder	4	\$	32.91	\$	131.65
TH2	Sensible LD Holder	2	\$	146.42	\$	292.84
HDPE	Tool Mounting Board	2	\$	111.15	\$	222.30
25F	Sensible Mounting Post 2.5" Female	2	\$	32.06	\$	64.11
25M	Sensible Mounting Post 2.5" Male	2	\$	32.06	\$	64.11
2515A	Sensible Mounting Post 2.5 X 1.5	2	\$	32.06	\$	64.11
2515A-3.00	SENPRO MT Post 2515 - 3"	2	\$	40.08	\$	80.16
253Storz	Sensibel Mounting Post 2.5" X 3" Storz	7	\$	49.16	\$	344.10

15GH1	Sensible Mounting Post 15 Garden Hose	1	\$	24.58	\$	24.58
LUX-PSF	Occunomix NFPA Safety Vest	6	\$	47.61	\$	285.66
XG28L	Roadside Safety Traffic Cone 28"	5	\$	42.72	\$	213.60
TMP155	Red Head 2.5" In-Line Gauge	1	\$	194.37	\$	194.37
	Handlight Fire Vulcan LED/Mounted & Installed	3	\$	572.31	\$	572.31
	Thermal Imaging Tic Base w/Addl Battery Mounted & Installed	1	\$	1,216.32	\$	1,216.32
11210	LifePak 1000 Wall Mounting Bracket	1	\$	138.82	\$	138.82
	Equipment Mounting Charge				\$	2,500.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				\$	<b>49,666.45</b>



# Ohio State Term

Harry Sutphen

# Component Listing

## City of Columbus Engine Proposal

Work Phone Number: 614-645-6385

Order #: 226-1771

Home Phone Number:

Customer #: OH43207

Fax Number:

Station Phone:

Email:

### Bill To

**Customer:** City of Columbus Engine Proposal  
**Contact:** Scott Marburger  
 Purchasing  
**Address:** 3675 Parsons Ave, Room 105  
 Columbus, OH 43207

### Ship To

**Customer:** City of Columbus Engine Proposal  
 FLEET MAINTENCE  
**Contact:** John King  
**Address:** 4211 Goves Rd.  
 Columbus, OH 43223

Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	10000100	1	INTENT OF SPECIFICATIONS - CUSTOM APPARATUS	\$ .00	\$ .00
2	10000200	1	PROPOSAL DRAWINGS	\$ .00	\$ .00
3	10000210	1	APPROVAL DRAWINGS	\$ .00	\$ .00
4	10000220	1	WIRING SCHEMATIC DRAWING	\$235.92	\$235.92
5	10000410	1	PERFORMANCE BOND - COST AT \$4.00/THOUSAND	\$ .00	\$ .00
6	10010001	1	CHASSIS, MONARCH PUMPER	\$214,150.00	\$214,150.00
7	11023250	1	CAB TSAL4E 73" 10" RR 1/2	\$3,399.79	\$3,399.79
8	11030025	1	CAB CERTIFICATION - STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY	\$ .00	\$ .00
9	11030210	1	EXTERIOR COMPTS, SIDE OF EXT CAB (37"H)	\$4,415.06	\$4,415.06
10	11030215	1	EXTERIOR COMPTS TO BE TRANSVERSE	\$877.82	\$877.82
11	11031100	1	MANUAL BACK-UP TILT SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
12	11031325	1	BAND AROUND FRONT AND SIDE OF CAB - 4 DOOR	\$1,578.66	\$1,578.66
13	11031355	1	CAB DOORS, BARRIER STYLE	\$946.68	\$946.68
14	11031421	1	CAB WINDOWS, POWER	\$ .00	\$ .00
15	11031509	1	GLOVE BOX, FDNY STYLE	\$441.38	\$441.38
16	11031670	1	DELETE CONSOLE ON ENGINE HOOD	\$ .00	\$ .00
17	11031745	1	OVERHEAD STORAGE, FRONT OF 10" RR W/DOORS	\$2,275.28	\$2,275.28
18	11032929	1	DOOR PANEL, FULL INTERIOR, STS, REFLECT MATRL	\$ .00	\$ .00
19	11033150	1	EXTERIOR STAINLESS SCUFF PLATES ON 4 DOORS	\$1,064.12	\$1,064.12
20	11033202	1	3/16" ALUM BACK WALL & SIDE WALLS, INSIDE CAB	\$651.65	\$651.65
21	11033250	1	UNDERCOATING, INTERIOR CAB DOORS	\$237.29	\$237.29
22	11040000	1	CAB ACCESSORY FUSE PANEL	\$412.84	\$412.84
23	12010210	1	DUAL AIR HORNS GROVER #1510 LANYARD CONTROL	\$ .00	\$ .00
24	12030300	1	ADDITIONAL AIR HORN FOOT SWITCH	\$72.86	\$72.86
25	13012110	1	ALTERNATOR, NIEHOFF, 300 AMP	\$782.42	\$782.42
26	14010524	1	FRONT AXLE, MERITOR MFS-20-133A 20,000 LB.	\$997.63	\$997.63
27	14510520	1	REAR AXLE, MERITOR RS-24-160 24,000 LB.	\$ .00	\$ .00
28	14530500	1	TIRE CHAINS, ON-SPOT, 6 STRANDS, SINGLE AXLE	\$2,019.16	\$2,019.16
29	14540400	1	VOGEL LUBE SYSTEM SINGLE AXLE	\$2,793.02	\$2,793.02
30	15010510	1	BATTERIES, TYPE 31 MHD (6)	\$850.05	\$850.05
31	15030215	1	MASTER BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH	\$275.86	\$275.86
32	15030575	1	KUSSMAUL 091-73-30-120 (VOLT) 30 AMP. SUPER AUTO EJECT WITH WEATHERPROOF COVER	\$706.85	\$706.85
33	15031575	1	IOTA DLS-45 45AMP 12VDC CONVERTER WITH SHORELINE	\$404.25	\$404.25
34	15031590	1	GREEN INDICATOR LIGHT FOR BATTERY CHARGER	\$165.52	\$165.52
35	15031700	1	BATTERY JUMPER TERMINALS	\$ .00	\$ .00
36	16010280	1	BRAKES MERITOR DISC EX225 FRT SCAM 8.625" REA	\$2,198.84	\$2,198.84
37	18010041	1	AIR BRAKE SYST 4 TANKS WABCO 1200 DRYER	\$ .00	\$ .00



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
38	18030000	1	GUARD OVER PARKING BRAKE KNOB	\$55.17	\$55.17
39	18030110	1	AIR OUTLET CONNECTIONS - EACH	\$266.03	\$266.03
40	18110000	1	WABCO 4 CHANNEL ANTI-LOCK BRAKES	\$ .00	\$ .00
41	18210000	1	ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL SYSTEM MERITOR/WABCO	\$ .00	\$ .00
42	20012210	1	BUMPER, 18" FORMED STEEL CHANNEL, PAINTED	\$996.44	\$996.44
43	20040110	1	STORAGE WELL, CENTER, FOR 18" BUMPER	\$506.24	\$506.24
44	21021200	1	COOLING SYSTEM	\$ .00	\$ .00
45	21030200	1	RADIATOR COOLANT RECOVERY, PRESSURIZED SYST	\$ .00	\$ .00
46	22010100	1	DRIVE LINE, SPICER, 1810 SERIES	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
47	22510003	1	ENGINE ENCLOSURE, GRAY ZOLATONE	\$154.15-	\$154.15-
48	22531100	1	TOOL MOUNTING PLATE, TOP OF ENGINE COVER	\$165.52	\$165.52
49	22531110	1	STORAGE COMPT, BACK OF ENGINE COVER	\$413.79	\$413.79
50	23013220	1	ENGINE CUMMINS ISX 11.9 425HP DOC-DPF-DEF-SCR	\$ .00	\$ .00
51	23030006	1	AIR INTAKE/EMBER SEPARATOR	\$ .00	\$ .00
52	23031170	1	RACOR 6120R1210 FUEL SEPARATOR & SENSOR INDICATOR LIGHT ON DASH	\$764.86	\$764.86
53	23110000	1	JACOBS ENGINE BRAKE	\$ .00	\$ .00
54	24040000	1	DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID TANK	\$ .00	\$ .00
55	25010250	1	FRAME, 110000 PSI	\$2,660.34	\$2,660.34
56	25088888	1	DISCOUNT FOR 110,000 FRAME- PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$1,660.00-	\$1,660.00-
57	26010010	1	FUEL TANK, STAINLESS STEEL, 65 GAL	\$ .00	\$ .00
58	26030100	1	FUEL COOLER	\$ .00	\$ .00
59	27022000	1	HANDRAILS, CAB, KNURLED STAINLESS STEEL	\$ .00	\$ .00
60	27030007	1	HANDRAILS, REAR CAB INTERIOR DOOR WINDOW KNURLED STAINLESS STEEL (PAIR)	\$303.59	\$303.59
61	27030500	1	SCUFF PLATE BEHIND HANDRAILS, MIRRORED STS	\$1,174.20	\$1,174.20
62	28010720	1	DEFROSTER, HEATER & A/C	\$5,767.24	\$5,767.24
63	28030000	1	METAL VENT COVERS FOR DEFROSTER/AC	\$220.69	\$220.69
64	28030500	1	DEFROSTER DUCTWORK, ENTIRE WINDSHIELD	\$ .00	\$ .00
65	28031000	1	FAN MOUNTED IN CAB 12 VOLT DRIVER'S SIDE	\$119.71	\$119.71
66	28031100	1	FAN MOUNTED IN CAB 12 VOLT OFFICER'S SIDE	\$119.71	\$119.71
67	29910000	1	LOAD MANAGER, CLASS-1	\$ .00	\$ .00
68	30010100	1	INSTRUMENTATION, BEEDE GAUGES	\$ .00	\$ .00
69	30010700	1	CAB PUMP SHIFT	\$ .00	\$ .00
70	30030200	1	CAB LOCKDOWN INDICATOR LIGHT, IN CAB	\$233.51	\$233.51
71	30031100	1	HIGH IDLE SWITCH	\$199.53	\$199.53
72	30031600	1	ECCO 6220 DOOR AJAR STROBE IN CAB ACTIVATED BY CAB OR COMPT. DOORS WHEN BRAKE IS RELEASED	\$266.03	\$266.03
73	30031775	2	POWER POINT, 12-VOLT LIGHTER SOCKET	\$ .00	\$ .00
74	30110000	1	VEHICLE DATA RECORDER, AKRON/WELDON	\$ .00	\$ .00
75	31010277	1	INTERIOR, GRAY, DURAWEAR	\$ .00	\$ .00
76	32510000	1	HEADLIGHTS, DUAL HALOGEN, STS HOUSINGS	\$ .00	\$ .00
77	33020100	1	DELETE STANDARD OPTONICS HAND HELD SPOTLIGHT	\$117.09-	\$117.09-
78	33510030	1	INTERIOR CAB LIGHTS, (2) RED/CLEAR LED	\$ .00	\$ .00
79	33530030	1	ADDT'L INTERIOR CAB LIGHT RED/CLEAR LED	\$137.93	\$137.93
80	34010030	1	INTERIOR CREW LIGHTS (2) RED/CLEAR LED	\$ .00	\$ .00
81	38010020	1	MIRRORS LANG MEKRA 300 SERIES HEATED & REMOTE	\$538.48	\$538.48
82	38030200	1	MIRROR, GROTE, BLIND SPOT, CAB ROOF	\$185.79	\$185.79
83	38310000	6	HELMET STORAGE, UNIVERSAL BRACKET	\$ .00	\$ .00
84	38410100	1	SEAT BELT WARNING SYSTEM, FRC SBA 310	\$1,309.20	\$1,309.20
85	38510200	1	DRIVER'S SEAT, BOSTROM SIERRA ELECTRIC	\$668.80	\$668.80





Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
86	39010120	1	OFFICER'S SEAT, BOSTROM TANKER 450 ABTS SCBA (DURAWEAR)	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	39510130	1	CREW SEATING (6) FOR 73" TILT CAB (DURAWEAR)	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	39610000	5	SCBA BRACKETS, BOSTROM, SECURE ALL - EACH	\$229.04	\$1,145.20
89	39710000	1	CREW SEAT COMPT, SIDE DOORS	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	40010200	1	STEERING - ROSS TAS-85 FOR TILT CAB	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	41010115	1	SUSPENSION FRONT 20,000# 54" LEAF	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	41030100	1	SUSPENSION, ENHANCED SYSTEM	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	42010010	1	SUSPENSION REAR FIREMAAX 24,000# AIR RIDE	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	42910100	1	TIRE PRESS MONITOR, DORAN 360HD	\$286.90	\$286.90
95	43010305	1	FRONT TIRES GOODYEAR 385/65R22.5 LRJ G296 22.5 x 12.25 WHEELS	\$359.52	\$359.52
96	43030700	1	HUB COVERS, FRONT, POLISHED STS	\$0.00	\$0.00
97	43030800	1	HUB COVERS, REAR, SINGLE AXLE, POLISHED STS	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	44010320	1	REAR TIRES GOODYEAR 12R22.5 LRH G622 MUD & SNOW WITH 22.5 X 8.25 WHEELS	\$332.55	\$332.55
99	44030100	1	MUD FLAPS FRONT AND REAR	\$0.00	\$0.00
100	44210110	1	WHEELS, ALUM, ACCURIDE, ACCUSHIELD	\$816.77	\$816.77
101	45010001	1	FRONT TOW EYES	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	46010000	1	REAR TOW EYES STANDARD (PAIR)	\$0.00	\$0.00
103	47012400	1	TRANSMISSION ALLISON GEN IV EVS4000	\$0.00	\$0.00
104	47024050	1	TRANSMISSION COOLER	\$0.00	\$0.00
105	47025000	1	TRANSMISSION FLUID, CASTROL TRANSYND	\$229.04	\$229.04
106	47030000	1	ALLISON TOUCH PAD SHIFTER	\$0.00	\$0.00
107	48010300	1	WHELEN 400 SERIES LED FRONT TURN SIGNALS	\$0.00	\$0.00
108	51010130	1	WHEELBASE 190" MIN FOR ISX / MF13	\$0.00	\$0.00
109	52010010	1	SYNCHRONIZED ELECTRIC INTERMITTENT WIPERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
110	54010000	1	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ON CHASSIS	\$0.00	\$0.00
111	60021200	1	WATEROUS PUMP CMU-1500 GPM TWO STAGE	\$5,360.68	\$5,360.68
112	60028050	1	PUMP PRIMER, TRIDENT, AIR	\$0.00	\$0.00
113	60030355	1	MANUAL PUMP SHIFT OVERRIDE (1810 DRIVELINE)	\$624.99	\$624.99
114	60031001	1	ZINC ANODES FOR WATEROUS PUMP	\$174.88	\$174.88
115	60035120	1	NATIONAL PUMP TEST	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	60035300	1	MECHANICAL PUMP SEAL	\$633.03	\$633.03
117	60035999	1	THREADS, NST	\$0.00	\$0.00
118	61020005	1	PRESSURE GOVERNOR, FIRE RESEARCH, PUMP BOSS	\$504.56	\$504.56
119	61210000	3	INTAKE PRESSURE CONTROL, ELKHART 40-20	\$57.27	\$171.81
120	61510000	1	AUXILIARY COOLER (HEAT EXCHANGER)	\$0.00	\$0.00
121	61710400	1	ELKHART VALVES	\$1,064.12	\$1,064.12
122	61830100	1	ADAPTER 2.5"F X 1.5"M EACH	\$73.18	\$73.18
123	61830400	2	ADAPTER 2.5" NST(F) X 3" STORTZ - EA	\$240.50	\$481.00
124	61830405	2	ADAPTER 2.5" NST(M) X 3" STORTZ - EA	\$240.50	\$481.00
125	62010002	1	STAINLESS STEEL PIPING FOR PUMPERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
126	63010000	2	6" INLETS	\$0.00	\$0.00
127	63030500	2	WATEROUS MONARCH INTAKE VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL	\$3,059.37	\$6,118.74
128	63034650	2	6"(F)NST X 5" STORZ 30 DEGREE WITH CAP & CHAIN	\$299.29	\$598.58
129	64030000	1	2.5" RIGHT SIDE INLET	\$997.58	\$997.58
130	65030000	1	2.5" LEFT SIDE INLET	\$997.58	\$997.58
131	66010010	1	3" TANK TO PUMP WITH CHECK VALVE	\$0.00	\$0.00
132	70010000	1	OUTLETS	\$0.00	\$0.00
133	70512000	1		\$0.00	\$0.00



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
134	70520010	1	DISCHARGE, 2.5" LEFT, EKLHART 2025G-92	\$1,689.13	\$1,689.13
135	71012000	1		\$ .00	\$ .00
136	71020010	1	DISCHARGE, 2.5" RIGHT, EKLHART 2025G-92	\$1,689.13	\$1,689.13
137	71030101	2	3" NST FE X 5" STORZ CAP & CHAIN	\$272.69	\$545.38
138	71030300	1	3" DISCHARGE RIGHT SIDE	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
139	71820410	1	DISCHARGE, 2.5" RIGHT REAR, EKLHART 2025G-92	\$2,302.50	\$2,302.50
140	71920010	2	DISCHARGE, 1.5" FRONT OF HSD, EKL 2025G-92	\$1,313.20	\$2,626.40
141	72220010	1	DISCHARGE, 1.5" FRONT BUMPER, EKL 2025G-92	\$1,623.07	\$1,623.07
142	72530215	1	DISCHARGE, 3" DECK GUN, ELKHART 2930E	\$2,373.27	\$2,373.27
143	72555803	1	ELKHART VULCAN 8500 MONITOR	\$3,206.56	\$3,206.56
144	72555810	1	TASK FORCE TIPS EXTEND-A-GUN	\$1,562.95	\$1,562.95
145	72810100	1	DELETE STD CROSSLAYS	\$1,301.09-	\$1,301.09-
146	72830600	1	CROSSLAY 2.5 " PIPING 2.5" CHICKSAN SWIVEL AND VALVE	\$1,263.66	\$1,263.66
147	72910200	1	COVER, ALUMINUM 1 PC, TWO CROSSLAYS	\$572.22	\$572.22
148	73020160	1	TANK FILL, 2" ELKHART	\$ .00	\$ .00
149	75011300	1	PMP PANEL, SM 47" BRUSHED STS 10 DSCH HANDLES PANEL BOTH SIDES	\$1,197.15	\$1,197.15
150	75031100	1	PUMP & FRAMEWORK, PAINTED	\$ .00	\$ .00
151	75040200	1	TROUGH LEFT SIDE RUNNING BOARD FOR 5" HOSE	\$769.58	\$769.58
152	75040210	1	TROUGH RIGHT SIDE RUNNING BOARD FOR 5" HOSE	\$769.58	\$769.58
153	75041000	1	COMPARTMENT AHEAD OF PUMP LEFT SIDE ONLY	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
154	75510210	2	PUMP PANEL LIGHTS, LED STRIPS	\$113.40	\$226.80
155	75530150	1	TWO HOODED LIGHTBARS-ONE EACH SIDE PUMP PANEL FOR USE WITH TOP MOUNT CONTROL PANEL	\$532.07	\$532.07
156	76010105	1	PUMP PANEL GAUGES & CONTROLS	\$ .00	\$ .00
157	76030375	1	PUMP HOUSE ACCESS DOOR	\$85.89	\$85.89
158	76030500	1	MC PUMP OVERHEAT INDICATOR	\$219.48	\$219.48
159	76031900	1	AIR HORN PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ON PUMP PANEL	\$133.01	\$133.01
160	76031930	1	CHROME GRILLE ON PANEL FOR RADIO SPEAKER	\$39.89	\$39.89
161	76040300	1	12V OUTLET AT PUMP PANEL, HUBBEL TWIST LOCK	\$274.85	\$274.85
162	76510050	1	GAUGES, MASTER, NOSHOK, 4" LIQUID FILLED	\$ .00	\$ .00
163	77021000	1	GAUGES, DISCH, NOSHOK 2.5"	\$ .00	\$ .00
164	77510060	1	GAUGE, WATER LEVEL, FIRE RESEARCH, TANKVISION	\$105.21	\$105.21
165	77532102	1	GAUGE, WATER LEVEL, WHELEN PSTANK LED (2)	\$1,179.56	\$1,179.56
166	78540310	4	FIRE RESEARCH INSIGHT ULTIMATE FPA400-020	\$1,488.76	\$5,955.04
167	80029900	1	BODY SUBFRAME, ALUM PUMPER	\$ .00	\$ .00
168	80040000	1	A SPECIAL COMPARTMENT-MINIMUM PRICE-EACH	\$1,995.25	\$1,995.25
169	80110310	1	BODY PA-08 RES 35/48 MID RGT (ELEC RACK/BR	\$143,870.00	\$143,870.00
170	80220101	1	ROM ROLL-UP DOORS, NON-PAINTED, SATIN FINISH	\$ .00	\$ .00
171	80231200	1	SCBA CYLINDERS 4	\$1,862.24	\$1,862.24
172	80231305	2	SCBA CYLINDER COMPARTMENT (EACH)	\$465.56	\$931.12
173	80250100	8	TURTLE TILE ON COMPARTMENT FLOOR, SHELF, TRAY OR DRAWER (EACH)	\$106.42	\$851.36
174	80280400	1	PLYWOOD WALL - PER COMPARTMENT	\$332.55	\$332.55
175	80280415	1	3/16" PERF. ALUM PLATE "PEG BOARD"-PER COMPT	\$575.42	\$575.42
176	80331000	1	RECEIVER HITCH WITH WIRING FOR TRAILER TAIL LIGHTS	\$1,282.40	\$1,282.40
177	81130300	5	ADJUSTABLE SHELF IN COMPT - EACH	\$199.53	\$997.65
178	81150100	1	250# ROLL OUT DRAWER ADJUSTABLE TRACK - EACH	\$498.81	\$498.81
179	81150300	1	600# SLIDE-MASTER TRAY	\$665.09	\$665.09
180	81165705	1	UNISTRUT TRACK IN COMPTS	\$ .00	\$ .00



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
181	81170100	1	12 VOLT OUTLET IN BODY COMPT	\$266.03	\$266.03
182	81170110	1	12 VOLT COMPARTMENT HEATER	\$375.12	\$375.12
183	81310000	1	HOSEBED W/REMOVABLE ALUMINUM FLOORING	\$0.00	\$0.00
184	81330310	1	HOSE BED DIVIDER, ADJUSTABLE - EACH	\$532.07	\$532.07
185	81330312	1	HOSEBED DIVIDER, CFD STYLE, W/TUBE HAND HOLDS	\$1,254.30	\$1,254.30
186	81331100	1	HOSEBED EXTENSION	\$458.08	\$458.08
187	81331115	2	HOSEBED SUPPORTS	\$82.76	\$165.52
188	81331200	1	BACKBOARD STORAGE COMPARTMENT	\$314.93	\$314.93
189	81331210	1	PIKE POLE STORAGE COMPARTMENT	\$314.93	\$314.93
190	81332000	4	HOSEBED LIGHTING, LED LIGHTS STRIPS - EA	\$132.41	\$529.64
191	81410200	1	COVER, ALUMINUM 2 PC, MAIN HOSE BED	\$3,212.96	\$3,212.96
192	81910100	1	HANDRAILS, KNURLED STS, ALUM PUMPERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
193	82013100	1	STEPS, ALUM PUMPERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
194	82050200	2	TUBULAR RAIL ABOVE THE PUMP PANEL	\$133.01	\$266.02
195	82510000	1	RUB RAILS	\$0.00	\$0.00
196	83010050	1	ALUMINUM TREADPLATE ON ALUM PUMPER	\$0.00	\$0.00
197	83510105	1	750 GALLON POLY-TANK IN LIEU OF 500	\$2,327.77	\$2,327.77
198	84510100	1	APPARATUS ELECTRICAL DESCRIPTION	\$0.00	\$0.00
199	84520000	1	BACK UP ALARM, ECCO SA917	\$0.00	\$0.00
200	84530910	1	COMPT LIGHTING, LED LIGHT STRIPS, 2 PER COMPT	\$0.00	\$0.00
201	84530930	1	COMPT LIGHTING, ADDT'L LED LIGHT STRIPS - EA	\$137.42	\$137.42
202	84541550	2	POWER GROUND STUDS	\$655.75	\$1,311.50
203	84560550	1	MONITOR, VOYAGER, HD 7"	\$637.02	\$637.02
204	84560560	1	CAMERA, VOYAGER, RUGGED COLOR, LED	\$461.10	\$461.10
205	84560572	1	HD STEREO, JENSEN, AM/FM/WB/CD	\$569.03	\$569.03
206	84560593	1	CAMERA CABLE, VOYAGER 50'	\$24.74	\$24.74
207	85010302	1	TAIL/TURN/BACKUP, WHELEN 600, LED, QUAD	\$1,529.29	\$1,529.29
208	85030200	1	TECNIQ LED PARKING LIGHTS, REAR FENDERS, PAIR	\$489.84	\$489.84
209	85110100	1	ICC LIGHTS, LED	\$364.31	\$364.31
210	85510100	1	STEP LIGHTS, LED - WHELEN 2G AT PUMP PANEL & WELDON 2631 AT REAR	\$308.12	\$308.12
211	85710010	1	UNDERCARRIAGE GROUND LIGHTS, LED	\$369.16	\$369.16
212	86510000	1	TWO UNITY AG WORK LIGHTS	\$0.00	\$0.00
213	86530001	1	GOLIGHT 2020, CAB ROOF, DASH CONTROL	\$294.00	\$294.00
214	86536785	1	CUSTOM RISER FOR SPOTLIGHT	\$165.52	\$165.52
215	86537816	1	SCENE LIGHTS, WHELEN M9 LED, SURFACE MOUNT (PAIR)	\$982.07	\$982.07
216	87010330	1	WARNING LIGHTS, UPPER, WHELEN LED FREEDOM 24" MINI LIGHTBARS	\$7,011.76	\$7,011.76
217	87040010	1	TRAFFIC ADVISOR, WHELEN LED TAM65 36"	\$1,246.45	\$1,246.45
218	87040110	1	BEACONS, WHELEN L31H SUPER LED	\$487.92	\$487.92
219	87088888	1	DISCOUNT ON UPPER WARING LIGHT PACKAGE 24" FT8RRRRF BARS TO MCFLED BARS - PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$1,256.80-	\$1,256.80-
220	87510371	1	WARNING LIGHTS, LOWER, WHELEN 600 SUPER LED	\$1,131.55	\$1,131.55
221	87537731	3	WARNING LIGHT, WHELEN 600, SUPER LED (PAIR)	\$530.97	\$1,592.91
222	88017311	1	SIREN, WHELEN 295 SLA1	\$0.00	\$0.00
223	88037201	1	SIREN, Q2B, RECESSED IN BUMPER, 2 FOOT SWTCHS	\$2,791.04	\$2,791.04
224	88117892	1	SPEAKER, FEDERAL CP-100, 100 WATT	\$400.83	\$400.83
225	88380990	1	DEFLECTOR, FORWARD OF LIGHT TOWER	\$572.60	\$572.60
226	88391050	1	LIGHT, WHELEN PFP2, BROW 12 V LED	\$1,871.80	\$1,871.80
227	88391080	2	LIGHT, WHELEN, PFP2, TELESCOPIC, 12V LED	\$2,208.08	\$4,416.16
228	88519300	1	DELETE 6" SUCTION HOSE BRACKETS AND STRAINER	\$1,196.67-	\$1,196.67-



Line	Item #	Qty	Item Description/Comments	Unit Price	Extended Price
229	89010000	1	DUO-SAFETY 900A 24'2-SEC & 775A 14' ROOF	\$100.79	\$100.79
230	89510100	1	ZIAMATIC LADDER RACK, RESCUE PUMPER	\$0.00	\$0.00
231	89910000	1	CORROSION REDUCTION PROGRAM (SPECS)	\$0.00	\$0.00
232	89910010	1	CORROSION REDUCTION PROGRAM (PROPOSALS)	\$0.00	\$0.00
233	90010020	1	PAINT SCHEME	\$0.00	\$0.00
234	90030015	1	A/C CONDENSER PAINTED ROOF COLOR	\$347.20	\$347.20
235	90030154	1	PAINT FRAME RAILS & BODY SUBFRAME -BLACK	\$0.00	\$0.00
236	90030200	1	FOUR DOOR CAB INTERIOR PAINTED OTHER THAN STANDARD	\$1,330.15	\$1,330.15
237	90083300	1	UNDERCOATING ZIEBART, ALUM PUMPERS	\$1,717.80	\$1,717.80
238	90520150	1	GRAPHICS PACKAGE, CFD	\$3,364.41	\$3,364.41
239	90610100	1	DELETE STANDARD SCOTCHLITE STRIPING	\$284.36-	\$284.36-
240	90660020	1	CHEVRON, DIAMONDGRADE, REAR, OUTBOARD ONLY	\$668.65	\$668.65
241	91010000	1	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT - (1) PINT TOUCH-UP PAINT, STAINLESS STEEL NUTS & BOLTS	\$0.00	\$0.00
242	91030700	1	ZIAMATIC SAC-44 FOLDING WHEEL CHOCK MOUNTED W/ SQCH-44H HOLDERS, PER PAIR.	\$665.09	\$665.09
243	91070485	1	LAPTOP COMPUTER PACKAGE, CFD	\$6,902.07	\$6,902.07
244	91070500	1	COMMUNICATIONS PACKAGE, CFD	\$14,469.52	\$14,469.52
245	91070505	1	EQUIPMENT PACKAGE, CFD (PUMPERS)	\$142,545.00	\$142,545.00
246	91070510	1	HOSE BOXES (A & B)	\$1,889.59	\$1,889.59
247	91088888	1	COMMUNICATIONS / LABTOP PKG DISCOUNT-PRICE ADJUSTMENT DELATED LABTOP PKG / TRUCK APX 6500 RADIO	\$8,873.75-	\$8,873.75-
248	91088888	1	DISCOUNT ON EQUIPMENT PACKAGE- PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$92,878.55-	\$92,878.55-
249	91088888	1	SPECIAL ITEM CFD Discount	\$8,000.00-	\$8,000.00-
250	99010000	1	MANUALS (1-PRINTED & 1-CD) WITH DVD	\$0.00	\$0.00
251	99510000	1	ONE YEAR WARRANTY	\$0.00	\$0.00
252	99999999	1	NOTATIONS	\$0.00	\$0.00
			Component Total		\$566,733.50
			<b>Total</b>		<b>\$566,733.50</b>